Edson International 146 Duchaine Blvd., New Bedford, MA 02745-1292
tel (508) 995-9711 • fax (508) 995-5021 • e-mail: info@edsonintl.com • www.edsonmarine.com14
CD-i® Geared Steering Pedestals
St
ee
rin
g
Sy

 5⁄8” - #50 Stainless Adapter #635 2.5’/.75 m 1⁄4“/6.4 mm 26’/8 m #775-2B25D26
* A master link is centered in each chain on preassembled kits.
  STANDARD CHAIN AND WIRE KIT ORDERING GUIDE
 Roller Chain Connector Type Length of
 Size  Chain Order #
 5⁄8” - #50 Stainless Clevis #736 1.5’/.46 m #886-2S15
 5⁄8” - #50 Stainless Clevis #736 2’/.61 m #886-2S2
 5⁄8” - #50 Stainless Adapter #635 2’/.61 m #886-2B2
 5⁄8” - #50 Stainless Adapter #635 2.5’/.76 m #886-2B25
  STANDARD CHAIN KIT ORDERING GUIDE
Connector Type Diameter of Length of
  S.S. Wire Rope Wire Order #
Stainless Clevis #736 3⁄16“/5 mm 7’/2 m #885-SB7
Stainless Clevis #736 3⁄16“/5 mm 9’/2.75 m #885-SB9
Stainless Clevis #736 3⁄16“/5 mm 13’/4 m #885-SB13
Stainless Adapter #635 1⁄4“/6.4 mm 9’/2.75 m #885-BD9
Stainless Adapter #635 1⁄4“/6.4 mm 26’/8 m #885-BD26
  STANDARD WIRE  KIT ORDERING GUIDE
Chain & Wire Fittings
ORDERING INFORMATION/
FITTINGS SPECIFICATIONS
Figure 1
Consists of the standard Edson
assembly of a Roller Chain and Wire
Rope Kit when using 5/8” #50 Roller
Chain with 3/16” (4.8mm) Wire Rope.
Figure 2
Consists of the standard Edson
assembly of a Roller Chain and Wire
Rope Kit when using 5/8” #50, 3/4”
#60 or 1” #80 Roller Chain with 1/4”
(6.35mm) or 5/16” (8.0mm) Wire Rope.
Roller Chain
#630
Roller Chain
#630
Stainless Clevis
#736
Heavy Duty Chain
Adapter
#635B
Nico Press
Fitting
#730
Nico Press
Fitting
#730
Stainless Thimble
#643 Stainless Thimble
#643
Wire Rope
#634
Wire Rope
#634
Master Link
#632
Chain and Wire are specified and connected in several different
configurations, depending on the rudderloads that the boat will experience.
Typically, boats in the 25’–42’ (7.6m –12.8m) range see rudder loads that
require 3/16” or 1/4” wire rope and 5/8” Roller Chain and are connected
with a stainless clevis as shown in Figure 1.
Larger boats with higher rudder loads often require 1/4” or 5/16” wire rope and
3/4” roller chain, connected with a Heavy Duty Stainless or Bronze Adapter as
shown in Figure 2.
For more information concerning specifying Chain and Wire for a boat, please
refer to Edson’s technical brochure Steering System Planning, Installation and
Maintenance Guide.  Contact your Edson Dealer or Edson Customer Service at
508-995-9711 to request your copy.
#630 STAINLESS ROLLER CHAIN
   Size  Breaking      Weight Per Ft.
 Order # Inches  mm Strength Lbs  kg
 630-40 1⁄2  12.70 2800 lbs .4  .18
 630-50 5⁄8  15.87 5000 lbs .6  .27
 630-60 3⁄4  19.05 7000 lbs .9  .40
 630-80 1  25.40 10000 lbs 1.6  .72
#632 STAINLESS MASTER LINK
   Chain Size Breaking
 Order # Inches  mm Strength
 632-40 1⁄2  12.70 2600 lbs
 632-50 5⁄8  15.87 4700 lbs
 632-60 3⁄4  19.05 6800 lbs
 632-80 1  25.40 10000 lbs
      #633 STAINLESS ROLLER CHAIN HALF LINKS
   Chain Size Breaking
 Order # Inches  mm Strength
 633-40 1⁄2  12.70 2800 lbs
 633-50 5⁄8  15.87 4450 lbs
 633-60 3⁄4  19.05 6000 lbs